# 	Form PTO-1995 Modified	04-24-2000			
	To the HONORABLE ASSISTANT documents or copy thereof.	1	013324	464	}
	Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey Morris Cogen			2.	Name and
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[] Yes	[x] No		UNION C
	3. Nature of conveyance:				39 Old Rid Danbury,

	04-24-20	000	rom: U	INIONICAR	BIDE CORPORATION	_
orm PTO-1 3 95 / lodified						
o the HONORABLE ASSISTANT			record th	e attached o		-
ocuments or copy thereof.	1013324	2. Name and ad	dress of the	ode wing par		-
Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey Morris Cogen		Z. Hame and au	111	٦	1	
Jeffiey Morris Cogon	1		111	<i>\)</i> 1	·	
dditional name(s) of conveying		UNION CAP	RBIDE CH	EMICALS	& PLASTICS	1
arty(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No		TECHNOLO	ogy coki	PORATION	and the first and the second s	ì
Nature of conveyance:		39 Old Ridge	_			
		Danbury, Co				
K] Assignment		United States	s of Ameri	ca		
		Additional na	ame(s) &			
Execution Date: March 2, 2000		address(es) a		[]Yes	[X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):					_
If this document is being filed together	er with a new app	lication, the execu	ution date	of the applic	cation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B.Patent No.	(s)			
09/521,454						
Additional	numbers attached	? [] Yes [X	(1 No			
Name and address of party to whom corre		6. Total number		tions and pa	tents	_
concerning document should be mailed:		involved:				
a. Gualant Bassiana		7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41)	: <u>\$ 40.00</u>		
Mr. Stanley J. Paccione UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION		[x] Enclosed	a []	Authorize to deposit	d to be charged account	
Location E2-05 39 Old Ridgebury Road Danbury, CT 06817-0001		[X] Def	iciency/ov rged/credi	rerpayment a ted to depos	authorized to be it account.	
		8. Deposit accou (Attach duplic account)	int number cate copy o	r: 21-0 of this page	if paying by deposit	-
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				_
9. Statement and signature.					sobod some is a true	-
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document. 	the foregoing in	tormation is true a	una correct	and any au	ached copy is a true	
Saul R. Bresch	\sim	21 1-12	<u> </u>	M	larch 24, 2000	
Name of Person Signing		Signature			Date	
Total number of pa	iges including co	ver sheet, attachme	ents, and d	iocument: _	_3	
Our Ref.: <u>D-18025</u>			<u></u>			_
### 100000150 09521454 (40.00 BP) Mail documents to be reberded with require		th this portion				
	J.S. Patent and T					

04/24/2000

01 FC:541

Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 min. per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. PATTI9 (UCC&PTC Assignments) Side 1:5:98

PATENT REEL: 010711 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PRIORITY RIGHTS AND RIGHTS TO APPLY FOR PATENTS dersigned Leffrey Morris Cogen Chemist and Citizen of the United States of

I, the undersigned, Jettrey Mortis Cogen, Chemist and Crizen of the Chited States of
America, residing at 7 Bonnell Street, Flemington, State of New Jersey 08822, United States of
America
America
HEREBY STATE UNDER OATH that I am the original and first inventor of an invention
A POLYETHYLENE CROSSLINKABLE COMPOSITION
as described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent in the United States of America,
executed on the 2nd day of March, 2000, Serial No. 09/521, 454, filed on the
7th day of March , 2000, (Case No. D-18025).
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment by Union Carbide Corporation, manufacturers, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America and having an office at 39 Old Ridgebury Road, Danbury, State of Connecticut, 06817-0001, United States of America, and having as its wholly-owned subsidiary,
UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
technology licensors, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having an office at 39 Old Ridgebury Road, Danbury, State of Connecticut, 06817-0001, United States of America,
I DO HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application unto, as the Assignee, the aforesaid
UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
its successors, assigns and nominees, and the entire right, title and interest in and to all patents which may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues,

reexaminations and extensions thereof;

AND ALL PRIORITY RIGHTS derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention;

AND THE SOLE RIGHT to file such applications under the Patent Laws of any country of the world in its name and/or mine, and the sole right to have patents granted on said applications in its name and/or mine to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with my right to sue for and recover accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof;

5.98

Ī

PATENT REEL: 010711 FRAME: 0011 AND AUTHORIZE the above-named Assignee to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date of said application;

AND AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention to said UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

SIGNED AND SEALED at Bound Break, ALT this 2nd day of March, 2000.

WITNESSES:

1. Gottel agreen

State of New Jerry) ss:

This day of No. 12 2000, before me personally came the above-named JEFFREY MORRIS COGEN to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who has acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Babara Mulle.
Notary Public

BARBARA MULLER Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 6/13/2001

Section 19

5.98

PATENT RECORDED: 03/24/2000 REEL: 010711 FRAME: 0012